OP \$115.00 1178024

ETAS ID: TM609220

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Citizens Bank of Connecticut	11/13/2020	Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Music People, Inc.	
Street Address:	154 Woodlawn Road	
Internal Address:	Suite C	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06037	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property	Туре	Number	Word Mark
Registration N	Number:	1178024	HOT WIRES
Registration N	Number:	1333271	ON STAGE STANDS
Registration N	Number:	2343581	FLIP-IT!
Registration N	Number:	2733144	HEX-BASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-321-6303

Email: trademark@welshiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Walter B. Welsh
Address Line 1: PO Box 1267

Address Line 4: Darien, CONNECTICUT 06820

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Walter B. Welsh
SIGNATURE:	/Walter B. Welsh/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0563

source=IP Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0564

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The Music People, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Connecticut, and having a place of business at 154 Woodlawn Road, Suite C; Berlin, CT 06037-1500, ("TMP") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, which are registered or pending registration (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Citizens Bank of Connecticut, a Connecticut stock savings bank having a place of business in Hartford, Connecticut ("Bank") has taken a security interest in the Marks and other trademarks to satisfy certain obligations as set forth in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated February 7, 2007;

WHEREAS, such security interest has been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Reel/Frame 003501/0114 on March 13, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the Bank has agreed to release such security interest as set forth in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated February 7, 2007 and terminate such agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases its security interest in the Marks and in any other trademarks or trademarks rights under the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated February 7, 2007, including under Sections 2 and 5 thereof, and hereby terminates such agreement;

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to amend the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect the release of the security interest set forth herein.

Signed this 13 day of Novombor, 2020.

Citizens Bank, N.A., f/n/a Citizens Bank of Connecticut

STATE OF Connecticut)
COUNTY OF New Hover) SS: New Hower

On this day of November 2020, before me appeared Michael Brand, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Citizens

Bank, N.A. f/n/a Citizen Bank of Connecticut;

SUZANNE ADINOLFI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CONNECTICUT My Commission Expires August 31, 2025

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 8134

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0565 Page 2 25.00001

Schedule A

Trademarks Registration No.

HOTWIRES 1,178,024

ON-STAGE STANDS 1,333,271 (USA)

3483826 (CHINA)

FLIP-IT! 2,343,581

HEX-BASE 2,733,144

ACTIVE/61407.18/KODONNELL/9136269v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0566 RECORDED: 11/17/2020